

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 445 OF 2007

M/S. OTIS ELEVATOR CO. (INDIA)LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Siddhart Singla, Adv.

Mr. Niren Sethia, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Civil Appeal as well as on the application
for ex-parte stay.

In the meantime, the bank guarantee shall not be encashed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master