

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10633 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**  
(Application for Stay)

Bharat Bijlee Ltd.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise

....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**“Notice.**

**No stay.**

**Tag with C.A. No.445 of 2007.**

**Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted**

**to add/replace relevant page (s) in the paper books.”**

It is submitted that service of notice is complete as sole respondent is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate. Counter affidavit has not been filed.

It is further submitted that despite notice dated 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, counsel for the appellant as well as counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case so far. As per amended rules, appeal is ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Bhargawa V. Desai, Advocate,  
70 Lawyers Chamber.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.

c2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR